502895746 07/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2942343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER DOUGLAS BLAIR	06/09/2005
RICHARD LAURENCE HEAP	06/09/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WITNESS SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	300 COLONIAL CENTER PARKWAY
City:	ROSWELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14288339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7713

Email: laaronson@mcciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE AARONSON
Address Line 1: 817 W. PEACHTREE ST., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10171-282US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE A. AARONSON
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence A. Aaronson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=10171-282US2 Assignment from priority application#page1.tif source=10171-282US2 Assignment from priority application#page2.tif source=10171-282US2 Assignment from priority application#page3.tif

PATENT 502895746 REEL: 033331 FRAME: 0789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 061143605021 SERIAL NO. 60/641,463 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher Douglas Blair, residing at Ivor Cottages, Balneath Farm,
South Chailey, East Sussex BN8 4AP, United Kingdom, and Richard Laurence Heap, residing at
30 Wilmington Avenue, Chiswick, London W4 3HA, United Kingdom, have invented new and useful
improvements in "INDEPENDENT SOURCE RECORDING" (the "invention"), for which a provisional
application was filed on January 5, 2005 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 60/641,463 (the "application");
and

WHEREAS, WITNESS SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 300 Colonial Center Parkway, Roswell, Georgia 30076, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Christopher Douglas Blair and Richard Laurence Heap, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said WITNESS SYSTEMS, INC., our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority, directly or indirectly, to the above-identified application under applicable law including without limitation 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under any applicable International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

ATI-2150619v1

PATENT REEL: 036238 FRAME: 0790

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 061143605021 SERIAL NO. 60/641,463 Page 2 of 3

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid WITNESS SYSTEMS, INC., and its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the world, including without limitation, furnishing to WITNESS SYSTEMS, INC., or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to the invention, and testifying in any *ex parte* or *inter partes* legal proceedings relating to the invention, patents or similar protective rights.

		1	
I	N WITNESS WE	HEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 9th day of	of .
	JUNE	, 2005.	
		Chi D. Blow	(L.S.)
		Christopher Douglas Blair	()
WITNESSE	ED BY:		
	Signature: _	Moone	
	Name:	ROBIN ANTHONY FOREMAN	_
	Address:	2 LITTLE CORNER, DERMAD	
		WASEMOOVINE, HAUTS. PO76XT	
AND:			
	Signature:	In Corlett	
•	Name:	SIMON MARTIN WOOLLEST	
	Address:	22 LEVIGNEN CLOSE	-
	No. of Control of Cont	FLEET HANTS GUSS OTW	

ATI-2150619v1

PATEN I REEL: 038238 FRAME: 0791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 061143605021 SERIAL NO. 60/641,463 Page 3 of 3

	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this	
	Richard Laurence Heap	_(L.S.)
WITNESS		
	Signature: MYOOMEN Name: ROBIN ANTHONY FOREMAN Address: 2 CITTLE CORNER, DENNEAD.	
AND:	Signature: Simon MARTIN WOOLLETT	
	Address: 22 LEVIGNEN CLOSE FLEET HANTS GUSS OTHER	

ATI-2150619v1

PATENT REEL: 038238 FRAME: 0792